
OCIO-Cyber Security
 Agency ISSPM & CIO List

Effective:8/19/2008
Agency Agency ISSPM & Alt. E-Mail Address CIO E-Mail Address

AMS - Agriculture Marketing 
Service

Roger Byrd roger.byrd@usda.gov Douglas (Doug) Bailey douglas.bailey@usda.gov 
Steve Cyrier (Alt.) steve.cyrier@usda.gov 

APHIS - Animal and Plant He
Inspection Service

Ja'Nelle DeVorealth ja'nelle.l.devore@usda.gov Marilyn Holland marilyn.l.holland@usda.gov
Nate Pippen (Alt.) nathaniel.h.pippen@usda.gov

ARS - Agriculture Research 
Service

Bill Keen bill.p.keen@usda.gov Dr. Melinda McClanahan melinda.l.mcclanahan@usda.gov
Joy McDaniel (Alt.) joy.a.mcdaniel@usda.gov

ASCR - Civil Rights (aka CR) Sonny Do (Acting CIO & ISSPM) sonny.do@usda.gov Sonny Do sonny.do@usda.gov
Lisa Wilusz (Alt.) lisa.wilusz@usda.gov 
Casimir Bruce (Alt.) casimir.bruce@usda.gov

CSREES - COOP State Rese
Education and Extension Se

Preston Gillmorearch preston.gillmore@usda.gov Michel Desbois michel.desbois@usda.gov
Sheila Townes (Alt.)rvice shelia.townes@usda.gov 

DA - Departmental Administr Nic Afshartoosation nic.afshartoos@usda.gov Judith Dudley judith.dudley@usda.gov
Judith Dudley (Alt. & CIO) judith.dudley@usda.gov

ERS - Economic Research S Douglas Parryervice douglas.parry@usda.gov Ron Bianchi ron.bianchi@usda.gov
Sandy Suddendorf (Alt.) sandy.suddendorf@usda.gov

FAS - Foreign Agriculture Se Carol Remmersrvice carol.remmers@usda.gov Eva Ripollone eva.ripollone@usda.gov
Jim Wall (Alt.) jim.wall@usda.gov 

FNS - Food and Nutrition Se Shawn Jonesrvice shawn.jones@usda.gov Johnathan Alboum jonathan.alboum@usda.gov
Cord Chase cord.chase@usda.gov

FS - Forest ServiceFS  Forest Service Doug NashDoug Nash douglas.nash@usda.govdouglas.nash@usda.gov VaughnVaughn Stokes vaughn.stokes@usda.gov Stokes vaughn.stokes@usda.gov 
Mike Grube (Alt.) mike.grube@usda.gov

FSA - Farm Service Agency Brian Davies brian.davies@usda.gov Steve Sanders steve.sanders2@usda.gov
Seabelle Ball (Alt.) seabelle.ball@usda.gov

FSIS - Food Safety and Inspe
Service

Michele Washingtonction michele.washington@usda.gov Janet Stevens janet.stevens2@usda.gov
Chris Lowe (Alt.) christopher.lowe@usda.gov

GIPSA - Grain Inspection, Pa
and Stockyard Administration

Brian Hughesckers brian.a.hughes@usda.gov Frieda Achtentuch frieda.l.achtentuch@usda.gov

NAD - National Appeals Divi Sean Brittosion sean.britto@usda.gov William Pratt bill.pratt@usda.gov

NASS - National Agriculture 
Statistics Service

Renato Chan renato.chan@usda.gov Jack Nealon jack.nealon@usda.gov
Larry Farrior (Alt.) larry.farrior@usda.gov

NRCS - Natural Resources 
Conservation Service

Michael Sheaver micheal.sheaver@usda.gov Wendall Oaks wendall.oaks@usda.gov
Sherry Casper (Alt.) sherry.casper@usda.gov

OBPA - Office of Budget and
Program Analysis

Robert Meredith robert.meredith@usda.gov Robert Meredith robert.meredith@usda.gov
Connie Rubin (Alt.) connie.rubin@usda.gov

OC - Office of Communicatio Debbie Fleshmanns debbie.fleshman@usda.gov Wayne Moore wayne.moore@usda.gov
Wayne Moore (Alt. & CIO) wayne.moore@usda.gov

OCE - Office of Chief Econom Dan Deprey (CIO)ist dan.deprey@usda.gov Dan Deprey dan.deprey@usda.gov
David Stiles (Alt.) david.stiles2@usda.gov

OCFO-FS - Office of Chief 
Financial Officer-Financial 

Scott Roy scott.roy@usda.gov Mike Clanton mike claton@usda.gov
Kay Levy kay.levy@usda.gov
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   OCIO-NITC

   OCIO-TSO

Alexia Green alexia.green@usda.gov Bruce Bundick bruce.bundick@usda.gov

Debbie Varga debbie.varga@usda.gov Charlene Buckner (acting) charlene.buckner@usda.gov

Rosemary Gilhooly rosemary.gilhooly@usda.gov Rod DeSmet rod.desmet@usda.gov

Bryan Dixon (DCIO) bryan.a.dixon@usda.gov

eral
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Eric Baer eric.baer@usda.gov Vondie O'Conner vondie.o'conner@usda.govRMA - Risk Management Agency
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Page 2 of 2

OCFO-NFC - Office of Chief 
Financial Officer-National Fin

Lambert LeBleu lambert.lebleu@usda.gov Gilbert Hawk gilbert.hawk@usda.gov
Mark Hurstell (Alt.)ance mark.hurstell@usda.gov 

OCIO - Office of Chief Inform
Officer

Christopher L. Smithation chris.l.smith@usda.gov Charles R. Christopherson Jr. chuck.christopherson@usda.gov

   OCIO-ITM Todd Kaywood todd.kaywood@usda.gov
   OCIO-ITS Greg Gage greg.gage@usda.gov

Janell Duke (Alt.) janell.duke@usda.gov
Greg Schmitz greg.schmitz@usda.gov
Paul Genova (Alt.) paul.genova@usda.gov
Jeff Caldwell (Alt.) jeffrey.caldwell@usda.gov
Meria Whitedove meria.whitedove@usda.gov

OES - Office of Executive 
John Donovan (Alt.) john.donovan@usda.gov

Secretary
OGC - Office of General Cou

OIG - Office of Inspector Gen

OSEC - Office of the Secretary Valarie Burks (CIO) valarie.burks@usda.gov

RD R l D l tRD - Rural eve opmen B d DiBrenda Dinges b d di @brenda.dinges usd Li da.gov Lin a B k li d b k@ dure lin a. urek@us a.gov
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